

PUBLIC TRANSIT

On March 22, 2016 OCPT held a public hearing due to changes to the OCPT fares. The new fares are listed below:

OCPT Fares beginning July 1, 2016

All trips up to 10 miles one way...... \$3.00

All trips over 10 miles one way 3.00 + .40/mile

Dialysis and Cancer Treatments..... \$10.00/round trip

(up to 85 miles round trip)

Any trips over 85 miles\$10 + \$.40/mile after the 85 miles maximum \$40/week

Multiple out of

town trips for work\$10/round trip

(up to 85 miles round trip)

(Must not have a car or may not have a valid driver's license; unless prior approval by administration)

Any trips over 85 miles \$10 + \$.40/mile after the 85 miles maximum \$40/week

Veteran medical appointments......1/2 off regular price (If OCPT receives grant money from the State of KY for Veterans, the fare will be free. If we do not have grant money the fares will be 1/2 off the regular rate.)

Any appointments out of the State of Kentucky\$3.00 + \$.40/mile

For special services and coordinated trip pricing please call 502-750-2828. All fares must be paid the day of the trip. If you cannot pay the day of the trip you must call the Judge Executive's Office to get the trip approved and pay the fare within 10 days after the trip. If you have multiple trips in one week you may pay on the last trip for the whole week.

If you have any questions about the above fares please call OCPT 502-750-2828 or the Judge Executive's Office 502-484-3405.